Decision No. 19628

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of Thomas R. Laffoon to sell, and Agnes L. Armentrout to purchase, the Cottonwood Water Works.

) Application No. 14458.

للغا فالفاصف فالدفا المط

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER

Thomas R. Laffoon, who owns and operates the public utility water system which furnishes water to the inhabitants of the unincorporated town of Cottonwood, Shasta County, having made application to this Commission for authority to transfer said system to Agnes L. Armentrout, and Agnes L. Armentrout having joined in the application, and it appearing that this is not a matter in which a public hearing is necessary and that the application should be granted,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Thomas R. Laffoon be and he is hereby authorized to transfer to Agnes L. Armentrout that certain public utility water system supplying consumers in the unincorporated town of Cottonwood, Shasta County, as more particularly described in the copy of deed attached to the application herein, subject to the following conditions:

> 1. The consideration for the transfer herein authorized shall not be urged before this Commission, or any other public body, as a finding of value for rate-fixing, or any purpose other than the transfer herein authorized.

> > -1-

CEH

- 2. The authority granted shall apply only to such transfer as shall have been completed on or before the thirtieth day of April, 1928.
- 3. On or before the thirtieth day of April, 1928, Thomas R. Laffoon shall file with this Commission a certified statement indicating the date upon which he actually relinquished control and possession of the property herein authorized to be transferred.

The authority herein granted shall become effective on the date hereof.

18Th Dated at San Francisco, California, this_ _, 1928. day of

-2-

(U

him

ssioners. ວດາ